 1 / 8
I. Wiring diagram for selection and procurement of peripheral equipment
外围设备选购件名称 选购件作用
接线用断路器 发生短路事故时保护电源系统。
接触器 用于电源与变频器直接的接通分断。
输入交流电抗器 提高输入电源功率因数，减少高次谐波，抑制变频器电源设备上的浪涌。
直流电抗器 改善或抑制由于滤波电容器充放电脉冲电流造成的电网电压及电流波形的畸变率；减少谐波含量，提高电网供电质量。
Output AC reactor 用于平滑滤波，降低长线连接时电机端的瞬变电压，延长电机寿命。抑制电机的噪声级振动，抑制变频器输出测100kHz以内的差模噪声；

NM8 circuit breaker NC8 contactor
II. Circuit breakers and contactors
1. Recommended models
Adaptive power, kW Recommended circuit breakers Recommended circuit breakers Wire size, mm²
Model Rated current (A) Model Rated current (A)
0.4 NB1-63 3P C4 4 NC8-06M 9 1
0.75 NB1-63 3P C4 4 NC8-06M 9 1
1.5 NB1-63 3P C6 6.3 NC8-09M 9 1
2.2 NB1-63 3P C10 10 NC8-12 9 2.5
3.7 NB1-63 3P C16 16 NC8-18 16 2.5
5.5 NB1-63 3P C25 25 NC8-32 26 4
7.5 NB1-63 3P C32 32 NC8-32 32 6
11 NB1-63 3P C50 50 NC8-40 40 10
15 NB1-63 3P C63 63 NC8-50 50 10
18.5 NB1-63 3P C63 63 NC8-65 65 10
22 NM8-100S/80/3 80 NC8-65 65 16
30 NM8-100S/80/3 80 NC8-65 65 25
37 NM8-100S/125/3 125 NC8-100 95 25
45 NM8-250S/160/3 150 NC8-115 115 35
55 NM8-250S/180/3 175 NC8-115 115 50
75 NM8-250S/225/3 220 NC8-205 185 70
90 NM8-250S/250/3 250 NC8-205 185 90
110 NM8-630S/315/3 300 NC8-265 225 120
132 NM8-630S/350/3 350 NC8-265 300 150
160 NM8-630S/400/3 400 NC8-400 400 185
185 NM8-630S/500/3 500 NC8-400 400 95x2
200 NM8-630S/500/3 500 NC8-400 400 95x2
220 NM8-1250S/630/3 630 Ex9C 600 600 120 x2
245 NM8-1250S/630/3 630 Ex9C 600 600 120x2
280 NM8-1250S/800/3 800 Ex9C 600 600 150x2
315 NM8-1250S/800/3 800 Ex9C 800 800 185x2
355 NM8-1250S/1000/3 1000 Ex9C 800 800 185x2
400 NM8-1250S/1000/3 1000 Ex9C 1000 1000 240x2
Note: The brand of Ex9C series AC contactors is NOARK.
 3 / 8
AC input reactor

CHINT product
model
Rated
current
(A)
Inductance
(mH) Fig.
Product size
D H W D1 W1 a*b ∮c A*e Winding material WGT
(kg)
1 1.5 ACL-0005-EISC-2 5 2.8
A
110 125 95 91 65 7*11 / / Cu 2.5kg
2 2.2 ACL-0007-EISC-2 7 2 110 125 95 91 65 7*11 / / Cu 2.5kg
3 3.7 ACL-0010-EISC-2 10.5 1.4 110 125 95 91 65 7*11 / / Cu 2.5kg
4 5.5 ACL-0015-EISCL-2 15 0.93
B
130 100 110 91 65 7*11 6.4 / Cu 3.5kg
5 7.5 ACL-0020-EISCL-2 20 0.7 130 100 110 91 65 7*11 6.4 / Cu 3.5kg
6 11 ACL-0030-EISCL-2 30 0.47 130 100 120 91 72 7*11 6.4 / Cu 4.5kg
7 15 ACL-0040-EISCL-2 40 0.35 130 100 120 91 72 7*11 6.4 / Cu 4.5kg
8 18.5 ACL-0040-EISCL-2 40 0.35 130 100 120 91 72 7*11 6.4 / Cu 4.5kg
9 22 ACL-0050-EISCL-2 50 0.28 140 120 120 91 72 7*11 6.4 / Cu 5.5kg
10 30 ACL-0060-EISCL-2 62 0.24 140 120 120 91 72 7*11 6.4 / Cu 5.5kg
11 37 ACL-0090-EISCL-2 92 0.16 165 130 150 120 92 7*11 8.4 / Cu 8kg
12 45 ACL-0090-EISCL-2 92 0.16 165 130 150 120 92 7*11 8.4 / Cu 8kg
13 55 ACL-0120-EISCL-2 120 0.12 165 130 150 120 92 7*11 8.4 / Cu 8kg
14 75 ACL-0150-EISCL-2 157 0.095 190 150 160 120 92 11*18 8.4 / Cu 12kg
15 90 ACL-0200-EISCL-2 200 0.07 225 170 160 120 92 11*18 8.4 / Cu 14kg
 4 / 8
16 110 ACL-0250-EISH-2 256 0.056
C
245 235 165 182 96 11*18 11 25*5 Composite Cu/Al 20kg
17 132 ACL-0250-EISH-2 256 0.056 245 235 165 182 96 11*18 11 25*5 Composite Cu/Al 20kg
18 160 ACL-0330-EISH-2 330 0.042 245 235 165 182 96 11*18 11 25*5 Composite Cu/Al 20kg
19 185 ACL-0390-EISH-2 390 0.036
D
280 270 175 214 110 11*18 11 30*5 Composite Cu/Al 29kg
20 200 ACL-0390-EISH-2 390 0.036 280 270 175 214 110 11*18 11 30*5 Composite Cu/Al 29kg
21 220 ACL-0490-EISH-2 490 0.028 290 275 190 214 110 11*18 11 30*8 Composite Cu/Al 31kg
22 245 ACL-0490-EISH-2 490 0.028 290 275 190 214 110 11*18 11 30*8 Composite Cu/Al 31kg
23 280 ACL-0600-EISH-2 600 0.023 320 290 200 243 112 12*20 13 40*8 Composite Cu/Al 38kg
24 315 ACL-0600-EISH-2 600 0.023 320 290 200 243 112 12*20 13 40*8 Composite Cu/Al 38kg
25 355 ACL-0800-EISH-2 800 0.017 320 330 245 243 132 12*20 13 40*12 Composite Cu/Al 54kg
26 400 ACL-0800-EISH-2 800 0.017 320 330 245 243 132 12*20 13 40*12 Composite Cu/Al 54kg
27 450 ACL-1000-EISH-2 1000 0.014 320 330 245 243 132 12*20 13 40*12 Composite Cu/Al 54kg
(III) Description of CHINT models
ACL-0120-EISCL-2
                                                         Reactance ratio (2%)
Structure (code)

S/N Power
(kW)
CHINT product
model
Rated
current
(A)
Reactance
(mH) Fig.
Product size
D H W D1 W1 a*b ∮c A*e Winding material WGT
(kg)
1 22 kW DCL-0050-EIDHL-4 53 0.95
A
120 145 120 90 85 7*11 / / Composite Cu/Al 4.5
2 30 kW DCL-0078-EIDHL-4 78 0.6 125 160 130 100 100 7*11 / / Composite Cu/Al 5.5
3 37 kW DCL-0095-EIDHL-4 95 0.48 125 165 140 100 100 7*11 / / Composite Cu/Al 6.5
4 45 kW DCL-0115-EIDHL-4 115 0.36 125 165 140 100 100 7*11 / / Composite Cu/Al 7
5 55 kW DCL-0160-EIDHL-4 160 0.28
B
170 135 205 140 120 11*18 11 20*5 Composite Cu/Al 11
6 75 kW DCL-0180-EIDHL-4 180 0.24 170 135 205 140 120 11*18 11 20*5 Composite Cu/Al 11
7 90 kW DCL-0250-EIDHL-4 262 0.2 170 135 210 140 120 11*18 11 20*5 Composite Cu/Al 12
8 110 kW DCL-0250-EIDHL-4 262 0.2 170 135 210 140 120 11*18 11 20*5 Composite Cu/Al 12
9 132 kW DCL-0340-UIDHL-4 340 0.15 C 215 205 210 140 120 11*18 11 30*5 Composite Cu/Al 14
10 160 kW DCL-0460-UIDH-4 477 0.09
D
210 280 200 175 125 11*18 11 30*6 Composite Cu/Al 23
11 185 kW DCL-0460-UIDH-4 477 0.09 210 280 200 175 125 11*18 11 30*6 Composite Cu/Al 23

2. Recommended models
S/N Power
(kW) CHINT product model
Rated
current
(A)
Inductance
(mH) Fig.
Product size
D H W D1 W1 a*b ∮c A*e Winding material WGT
(kg)
1 1.5 OCL-0005-EISC-1 3.7 1.4
A
110 125 95 91 65 7*11 / / Cu 2.5kg
2 2.2 OCL-0005-EISC-1 5.1 1.4 110 125 95 91 65 7*11 / / Cu 2.5kg
3 3.7 OCL-0010-EISC-1 10 0.7 110 125 95 91 65 7*11 / / Cu 2.5kg
4 5.5 OCL-0015-EISCL-1 12.2 0.47 125 100 110 91 65 7*11 6.4 / Cu 3kg
5 7.5 OCL-0015-EISCL-1 15 0.47 125 100 110 91 65 7*11 6.4 / Cu 3kg
6 11 OCL-0030-EISCL-1 24 0.23
B
125 100 120 91 72 7*11 6.4 / Cu 4kg
7 15 OCL-0030-EISCL-1 30 0.23 125 100 120 91 72 7*11 6.4 / Cu 4kg
8 18.5 OCL-0040-EISCL-1 40 0.18 125 100 120 91 72 7*11 6.4 / Cu 4kg
9 22 OCL-0050-EISCL-1 50 0.14 140 120 120 91 72 7*11 6.4 / Cu 5.5kg
10 30 OCL-0060-EISCL-1 60 0.12 140 120 120 91 72 7*11 6.4 / Cu 5.5kg
11 37 OCL-0080-EISCL-1 80 0.087 165 130 150 120 92 7*11 8.4 / Cu 8kg
12 45 OCL-0090-EISCL-1 91 0.078 165 130 150 120 92 7*11 8.4 / Cu 8kg
13 55 OCL-0120-EISCL-1 120 0.058 165 130 150 120 92 7*11 8.4 / Cu 8kg
14 75 OCL-0150-EISCL-1 150 0.047 190 150 160 120 92 11*18 8.4 / Cu 12kg
15 90 OCL-0200-EISCL-1 176 0.035 225 170 160 120 92 11*18 8.4 / Cu 14kg
16 110 OCL-0200-EISCL-1 210 0.035 225 170 160 120 92 11*18 8.4 / Cu 14kg
 8 / 8
17 132 OCL-0250-EISH-1 253 0.028
C
245 235 165 182 96 11*18 11 25*5 Composite Cu/Al 20kg
18 160 OCL-0330-EISH-1 340 0.021 245 235 165 182 96 11*18 11 25*5 Composite Cu/Al 20kg
19 185 OCL-0330-EISH-1 340 0.021 245 235 165 182 96 11*18 11 25*5 Composite Cu/Al 20kg
20 200 OCL-0390-EISH-1 390 0.018
D
280 270 175 214 110 11*18 11 30*5 Composite Cu/Al 29kg
21 220 OCL-0490-EISH-1 490 0.014 290 275 190 214 110 11*18 11 30*8 Composite Cu/Al 31kg
22 245 OCL-0490-EISH-1 490 0.014 290 275 190 214 110 11*18 11 30*8 Composite Cu/Al 31kg
23 280 OCL-0530-EISH-1 530 0.013 290 275 190 214 110 11*18 11 30*8 Composite Cu/Al 31kg
24 315 OCL-0600-EISH-1 600 0.012 320 290 200 243 112 12*20 13 40*8 Composite Cu/Al 38kg
25 355 OCL-0660-EISH-1 660 0.011 320 290 200 243 112 12*20 13 40*8 Composite Cu/Al 38kg
26 400 OCL-1000-EISH-1 1000 0.007 320 330 245 243 132 12*20 13 40*12 Composite Cu/Al 54kg
27 450 OCL-1000-EISH-1 1000 0.007 320 330 245 243 132 12*20 13 40*12 Composite Cu/Al 54kg
3. Description of Chint models
OCL-0060-EISCL-1
                                                        Reactance ratio (1%)